
Reference No.:IRDAI/DRO/18-19/02 Date:09/05/2019

 

Title:Tender

RFP for AMC of IT SYSTEMS & PERIPHERALS IN DELHI REGIONAL OFFICE, IRDAI (IRDAI/DRO/18-19/02)
– Selection of L1

This has reference to the RFP No. IRDAI/DRO/18-19/02 and Tender ID: 2018_IRDAI_429448_1, published
on 11/01/2019, on CPPP Portal (https://eprocure.gov.in) for providing AMC of IT SYSTEMS &
PERIPHERALS IN DELHI REGIONAL OFFICE (DRO), IRDAI.

Based on the detailed scrutiny of the proposals received from various bidders, M/s Groovy
Communications India Pvt. Ltd has emerged as the lowest evaluated responsive tender (L1) and
accordingly, M/s Groovy Communications India Pvt. Ltd has been awarded the work order ? 59,200/-
(including tax) for a period of 2 years and may be extended up to 1 more year based on the requirement.

Sd/-

(A.R.Nithiyanantham)

Chief General Manager (IT)

• 
JI 

\It ufl ~ ffll -M M t11 qcp afR ~"11 ~ ~ ir.tai INSURANCE REGULATORY AND DEVELOPMENT AJUTHORITY OF INDIA 

https://eprocure.gov.in/

